	Operating Temperature Range:
	 -40°C to +100°C
	Industry Standard Pinout
	Input and Output Filtering
	Low Profile Shell
	 Single and Dual Outputs
	High Efficiency
	Remote On/Off Function

assembled using a fully automated process
incorporating 100% surface mounted
components for increased reliability.
	 Applications include: Telecom-
munications, Battery Powered Sytems,
Process Control Equipment, Transportation
Equipment and Distributed Power Systems.
NOTE: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please consult factory.
ISO9001
CERTIFIED
PRODUCT  SELECTION  CHART
Specifications are at TA = +25°C nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specified.
		  Nominal	 Rated	                      output current (a)	input
		  INPUT	 OUTPUT	M IN	 Nom	current	  Efficiency
     model*	 VOLTAGE (VDC)	 VOLTAGE (VDC)	 LOAD	 LOAD	no m load	 (%)
WPN20R12S03C	 12	    3.3	 0.0	   6.00	 2.00	 82
WPN20R12S05C	 12	     5.0 	 0.0	   4.00	 2.00	 84
WPN20R12S12C	 12	   12.0 	 0.0	   1.66	 2.00	 86
WPN20R12S15C	 12	   15.0	 0.0	   1.33	 2.00	 86
WPN20R12D05C	 12	  ±5.0	 0.0	 ±2.00	 2.00	 84
WPN20R12D12C	 12	 ±12.0	 0.0	 ±0.83	 2.00	 86
WPN20R12D15C	 12	 ±15.0	 0.0	 ±0.67	 2.00	 86
WPN20R24S03C	 24	     3.3 	 0.0	   6.00	 1.00	 83
WPN20R24S05C	 24	     5.0 	 0.0	   4.00	 1.00	 84
WPN20R24S12C	 24	   12.0 	 0.0	   1.66	 1.00	 87
WPN20R24S15C	 24	   15.0	 0.0	   1.33	 1.00	 87
WPN20R24D05C	 24	  ±5.0	 0.0	 ±2.00	 1.00	 85
WPN20R24D12C	 24	 ±12.0	 0.0	 ±0.83	 1.00	 87
WPN20R24D15C	 24	 ±15.0	 0.0	 ±0.67	 1.00	 87
WPN20R48S03C	 48	  3.3	 0.0	   6.00	 0.50	 83
WPN20R48S05C	 48	  5.0	 0.0	   4.00	 0.50	 85
WPN20R48S12C	 48	 12.0	 0.0	   1.66	 0.50	 88
WPN20R48S15C	 48	 15.0	 0.0	   1.33	 0.50	 86
WPN20R48D05C	 48	  ±5.0	 0.0	 ±2.00	 0.50	 85
WPN20R48D12C	 48	 ±12.0	 0.0	 ±0.83	 0.50	 87
WPN20R48D15C	 48	 ±15.0	 0.0	 ±0.67	 0.50	 87
WPN20RC.BO1  Page 1 of 4
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
WPN20RC
20 Watt Regulated DC/DC Converter